



EFA LONGLIFE TRIMMER MIT ELEKTRO- ODER DRUCKLUFTANTRIEB



EFA LONGLIFE TRIMMER
ELECTRICALLY OR PNEUMATICALLY
POWERED

**DER ROBUSTE UND
VIELSEITIG EINSETZBARE
LONGLIFE TRIMMER**

THE ROBUST LONGLIFE-
TRIMMER FOR VARIOUS
APPLICATIONS



EFA LONGLIFE TRIMMER

- » Langlebige Klingen.
- » Leichter Klingenwechsel.
- » Ergonomisches, verstellbares Handstück.
- » Vibrationsarm.
- » Verschleißarm und wartungsfreundlich.

LONGLIFE TRIMMER

- » Durable blades.
- » Easy change of blades.
- » Ergonomic, adjustable tool holder.
- » Low-vibration.
- » Low-wear and easy to maintain.



EFA SMT 100
Trimmerklingen-Schleifmaschine
(elektrisch)
Best: Nr. 130 105 420

Trimmerblade- Sharpener
(electrically operated)
Order No. 130 105 420

EFA LONGLIFE TRIMMER TECHNISCHE DATEN EFA Longlife Trimmer Technical data

Typ Type	EFA 90 E	EFA 130 E	EFA 90 D	EFA 130 D
Antrieb Drive	elektrisch electric	elektrisch electric	Druckluft pneumatic	Druckluft pneumatic
Motorleistung Motor Output	390 W 0,54 HP	390 W 0,54 HP	215 W 0,54 HP	215 W 0,54 HP
Spannung Voltage	230 V / 50 Hz	230 V / 50 Hz	-	-
Betriebsdruck Operating Pressure	-	-	6 bar 87,02 PSI	6 bar 87,02 PSI
Klingen - Ø Ø of circular knife	90 mm 3,54 "	130 mm 5,12 "	90 mm 3,54 "	130 mm 5,12 "
Schutzart Degree of Protection	IP 44	IP 44	-	-
Gewicht Weight	12 kg	12,3 kg	0,81 kg	0,84 kg

EFA LONGLIFE TRIMMER ZUBEHÖR / ERSATZTEILE * EFA Longlife Trimmer Accessories / Spare Parts *

Typ Type	Bestell-Nr. Order-No.	Bestell-Nr. Order-No.	Bestell-Nr. Order-No.	Bestell-Nr. Order-No.
Zusatz Schnitttiefe- einstellung Additional Switch for depth-adjustable cut	007 014 273	007 014 311	007 014 273	007 014 311
Anbau Schärfeinheit Resharpener unit	007 014 274	007 014 421	007 014 274	007 014 421
Wartungseinheit R ¼" Air service unit R ¼"	-	-	001 367 024	001 367 024
Rundmesser Circular Knife	003 013 685	003 014 257	003 013 685	003 014 257

* Nicht im Grundlieferumfang enthalten

* Not included in the basic scope of supply

EFA LONGLIFE TRIMMER LIEFERUMFANG EFA Longlife Trimmer Scope of Supply

TRIMMER E mit Elektroantrieb und biegsamer Welle Trimmer E with electric drive and flexible shaft	100 640 000	100 640 100	-	-
TRIMMER D mit Druckluftschlauch, 3 m Trimmer D for pneumatic operation with air hose unit, 3 m/3,28 yds	-	-	100 610 000	100 610 100

WWW.EFA-GERMANY.COM

SCHMID & WEZEL GMBH | Maybachstraße 2 | D-75433 Maulbronn
Tel. +49 (0)7043/102-0 | Fax +49 (0)7043/102-78 | efa-verkauf@efa-germany.de

EFA LONGLIFE TRIMMER

À L'ENTRAÎNEMENT ÉLECTRIQUE OU PNEUMATIQUE



EFA LONGLIFE TRIMMER ACCIONADO ELÉCTRICO O NAUMÁTICO

**LE LONGLIFE TRIMMER
ROBUSTE POUR DES
APPLICATIONS VARIÉES**

EL LONGLIFE TRIMMER
ROBUSTO PARA UNAS
APLICACIONES DIVERSAS



EFA LONGLIFE TRIMMER

- » Lames très durables.
- » Facile changement de lame.
- » Poignée ergonomique et ajustable (tournante).
- » Peu vibrant.
- » Équipement résistant à l'usure et facile à entretenir.

LONGLIFE TRIMMER

- » Cuchillas duraderas.
- » Cambio secillo de cuchillas.
- » Portaherramientas ergonómico y ajustable (posicionador).
- » Bajo de vibración.
- » Resistente al desgaste y de fácil mantenimiento.



EFA SMT 100
Ponceuse de lames du Trimmer
(électrique)
Réf.. 130 105 420

Afiladora para las cuchillas del Trimmer
(operado eléctricamente)
No. de pedido 130 105 420

EFA LONGLIFE TRIMMER CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES EFA Longlife Trimmer datos técnicos

Type Tipo	EFA 90 E	EFA 130 E	EFA 90 D	EFA 130 D
L'entraînement Tracción	électrique eléctrica	électrique eléctrica	pneumatique naumática	pneumatique naumática
Puissance de moteur Potencia del motor	390 W	390 W	215 W	215 W
Tension Voltaje	230 V / 50 Hz	230 V / 50 Hz	-	-
Pression de service Presión de trabajo	-	-	6 bar 6 bar	6 bar 6 bar
Ø de la lame Ø de la cuchilla	90 mm	130 mm	90 mm	130 mm
Indice de protection Indice de protección	IP 44	IP 44	-	-
Poid Peso	12 kg	12,3 kg	0,81 kg	0,84 kg

EFA LONGLIFE TRIMMER ACCESSOIRES / PIÈCES DETACHÉES * EFA Longlife Trimmer Accesorios / Piezas de repuesto *

Type Tipo	Référence No de pedido	Référence No de pedido	Référence No de pedido	Référence No de pedido
Calibrage de profondeur de coupe supplémentaire Calibración de profundidad de corte suplementaria	007 014 273	007 014 311	007 014 273	007 014 311
Kit de l'affûtage Kit de afilador	007 014 274	007 014 421	007 014 274	007 014 421
Filtre-détendeur-lubrificateur R ¼" Unidad de mantenimiento R ¼"	-	-	001 367 024	001 367 024
Lame circulaire Cuchilla circular	003 013 685	003 014 257	003 013 685	003 014 257

* Non compris dans la livraison

* No incluido en la entrega

EFA LONGLIFE TRIMMER CONTENU DE LA LIVRAISON EFA Longlife Trimmer Volumen de entrega

TRIMMER E avec l'entraînement électrique et l'arbre flexible	100 640 000	100 640 100	-	-
TRIMMER E con motor eléctrico y eje flexible	-	-	-	-
TRIMMER D (pneumatique) avec l'ensemble tuyau, 3 m	-	-	100 610 000	100 610 100
TRIMMER D (naumático) con conjunto de tubos flexibles, 3 m	-	-	-	-

WWW.EFA-GERMANY.COM